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Teams

1 Wake Forest 862 -2 289 +1 287 -1 286 -2

2 Texas 866 +2 290 +2 294 +6 282 -6

3 Iowa State 874 +10 298 +10 304 +16 272 -16

4 Tennessee 886 +22 305 +17 300 +12 281 -7

T5 Texas A&M 889 +25 306 +18 299 +11 284 -4

T5 Purdue 889 +25 308 +20 296 +8 285 -3

7 UC Davis 890 +26 307 +19 296 +8 287 -1

8 Arizona 892 +28 305 +17 297 +9 290 +2

9 Florida Gulf Coast 902 +38 309 +21 308 +20 285 -3

10 Campbell 907 +43 310 +22 302 +14 295 +7

11 Tarleton State 918 +54 313 +25 312 +24 293 +5

12 Texas A&M-C. Christi 960 +96 330 +42 326 +38 304 +16

Top 13 Players

1 Carolina Chacarra Wake Forest 209 -7 69 -3 71 -1 69 -3

2 Farah O'Keefe Texas 212 -4 70 -2 72 E 70 -2

3 Chloe Kovelesky Wake Forest 214 -2 71 -1 73 +1 70 -2

4 Lousiane Gauthier Florida Gulf Coast 216 E 69 -3 76 +4 71 -1

T5 Momo Sugiyama Purdue 217 +1 76 +4 72 E 69 -3

T5 Cindy Hsu Texas 217 +1 70 -2 76 +4 71 -1

T5 Martina Lopez Lanchares Tennessee 217 +1 73 +1 78 +6 66 -6

T8 Pimkwan Chookaew Iowa State 218 +2 73 +1 76 +4 69 -3

T8 Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn Iowa State 218 +2 74 +2 78 +6 66 -6

T8 Keeley Marx Iowa State 218 +2 75 +3 75 +3 68 -4

T8 Anne-Sterre Den Dunnen Wake Forest 218 +2 77 +5 71 -1 70 -2

T8 Skyler May UC Davis 218 +2 76 +4 73 +1 69 -3

T8 Bohyun Park Texas 218 +2 74 +2 74 +2 70 -2

POS Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3
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1 Wake Forest 862 289 287 286

1 Carolina Chacarra 209 -7 69 -3 71 -1 69 -3

3 Chloe Kovelesky 214 -2 71 -1 73 +1 70 -2

T8 Anne-Sterre Den Dunnen 218 +2 77 +5 71 -1 70 -2

T19 Macy Pate 221 +5 72 E 72 E 77 +5

T51 Sarah Lydic 232 +16 77 +5 78 +6 77 +5

T68 Sky Sload 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

2 Texas 866 290 294 282

2 Farah O'Keefe 212 -4 70 -2 72 E 70 -2

T5 Cindy Hsu 217 +1 70 -2 76 +4 71 -1

T8 Bohyun Park 218 +2 74 +2 74 +2 70 -2

23 Angela Heo 222 +6 76 +4 73 +1 73 +1

T24 Lauren Kim 223 +7 77 +5 75 +3 71 -1

T68 Alisa Inprasit 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

3 Iowa State 874 298 304 272

T8 Pimkwan Chookaew 218 +2 73 +1 76 +4 69 -3

T8 Keeley Marx 218 +2 75 +3 75 +3 68 -4

T8 Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn 218 +2 74 +2 78 +6 66 -6

T19 Nichakorn Pinprayoon 221 +5 77 +5 75 +3 69 -3

T51 Alexandra Vidal Rivera 232 +16 76 +4 80 +8 76 +4

4 Tennessee 886 305 300 281

T5 Martina Lopez Lanchares 217 +1 73 +1 78 +6 66 -6

18 Kyra Van Kan 220 +4 78 +6 73 +1 69 -3

T34 Bailey Davis 227 +11 76 +4 76 +4 75 +3

T36 Sofie Engesaeth 228 +12 81 +9 73 +1 74 +2

T48 Manassanan Chotikabhukk 231 +15 78 +6 81 +9 72 E

T68 Sophie Christopher 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T5 Texas A&M 889 306 299 284

T14 Cayetana Fernandez 219 +3 78 +6 75 +3 66 -6

T14 Vanessa Borovilos 219 +3 75 +3 72 E 72 E

T29 Kynadie Adams 225 +9 77 +5 74 +2 74 +2

33 Sky Sudberry 226 +10 76 +4 78 +6 72 E

T64 Lauren Nguyen 159 N/A 0 N/A 81 +9 78 +6

67 Mia Nixon 83 N/A 83 +11 0 N/A 0 N/A

T5 Purdue 889 308 296 285

T5 Momo Sugiyama 217 +1 76 +4 72 E 69 -3

T14 Lauren Timpf 219 +3 73 +1 76 +4 70 -2

T29 Natasha Kiel 225 +9 79 +7 73 +1 73 +1

T36 Jocelyn Bruch 228 +12 80 +8 75 +3 73 +1

T54 Samantha Brown 233 +17 80 +8 77 +5 76 +4

T68 Jasmine Kahler 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

7 UC Davis 890 307 296 287

T8 Skyler May 218 +2 76 +4 73 +1 69 -3

T19 Abigail Leighton 221 +5 75 +3 73 +1 73 +1

T36 Vani Karimanal 228 +12 78 +6 80 +8 70 -2

T41 Yu Bai 229 +13 78 +6 74 +2 77 +5

T48 Lauren Calderon 231 +15 80 +8 76 +4 75 +3

T68 Elina Kuang 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

8 Arizona 892 305 297 290

T14 Julia Misemer 219 +3 78 +6 71 -1 70 -2

T24 Nena Wongthanavimok 223 +7 75 +3 74 +2 74 +2

T29 Carolina Melgrati 225 +9 76 +4 77 +5 72 E
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T29 Charlotte Back 225 +9 76 +4 75 +3 74 +2

T64 Maria Cabanillas 159 N/A 80 +8 79 +7 0 N/A

66 Lilas Pinthier 79 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 79 +7

9 Florida Gulf Coast 902 309 308 285

4 Lousiane Gauthier 216 E 69 -3 76 +4 71 -1

T36 Posie Farrelly 228 +12 81 +9 76 +4 71 -1

T45 Leonie Wulfers 230 +14 80 +8 80 +8 70 -2

T45 Amelie Alcantara 230 +14 81 +9 76 +4 73 +1

59 Islay Benoit 238 +22 79 +7 82 +10 77 +5

T68 Sydney Deal 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

10 Campbell 907 310 302 295

T24 Mira Berglund 223 +7 80 +8 74 +2 69 -3

T34 Alicia Olsson 227 +11 79 +7 74 +2 74 +2

T41 Isabella Hahne 229 +13 77 +5 77 +5 75 +3

T41 Fanni Gronlund 229 +13 74 +2 78 +6 77 +5

57 Jade Potter 235 +19 81 +9 77 +5 77 +5

T68 Taylah Ellems 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

11 Tarleton State 918 313 312 293

T36 Louise Depadt 228 +12 77 +5 79 +7 72 E

T45 Rebeca Fernandez 230 +14 76 +4 83 +11 71 -1

T48 Lou Deltombe 231 +15 79 +7 73 +1 79 +7

T54 Darianys Guzman 233 +17 81 +9 79 +7 73 +1

60 Elle Fox 242 +26 84 +12 81 +9 77 +5

12 Texas A&M-C. Christi 960 330 326 304

56 Tristan Gabbard 234 +18 82 +10 79 +7 73 +1

58 Lucia Ramirez 236 +20 81 +9 79 +7 76 +4

61 Elsa Tornvall 243 +27 84 +12 81 +9 78 +6

62 Samantha Gibbs 247 +31 83 +11 87 +15 77 +5

T68 Carla Puente Fernandez 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
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Individuals

19 Kara Kaneshiro Colorado State [IND] 221 +5 76 +4 78 +6 67 -5

T24 Julia McLaughlin High Point [IND] 223 +7 77 +5 76 +4 70 -2

T24 Yvonne Chamness Texas State [IND] 223 +7 75 +3 78 +6 70 -2

41 Ryann Honea Abilene Christian [IND] 229 +13 76 +4 80 +8 73 +1

51 Chantal El Chaib Georgia [IND] 232 +16 74 +2 83 +11 75 +3

62 Klara Hurtova Texas Tech [IND] 247 +31 83 +11 83 +11 81 +9

POS Player Team Total RD 1 RD 2 RD 3

NCAA Lubbock Regional (Women)
Round: 3 Date: May 6 Type: Stroke Play

The Rawls Course At Texas Tech - Lubbock - TX: The Rawls Course At Texas Tech | NCAA WG Regional | 6,701 yds | Par 72

Copyright © 2023

5/6/25, 7:20 PM SCOREBOARD - Coach Portal



Page 1 of 2

Players

1 Carolina Chacarra Wake Forest 209 -7 69 -3 71 -1 69 -3

2 Farah O'Keefe Texas 212 -4 70 -2 72 E 70 -2

3 Chloe Kovelesky Wake Forest 214 -2 71 -1 73 +1 70 -2

4 Lousiane Gauthier Florida Gulf Coast 216 E 69 -3 76 +4 71 -1

T5 Momo Sugiyama Purdue 217 +1 76 +4 72 E 69 -3

T5 Cindy Hsu Texas 217 +1 70 -2 76 +4 71 -1

T5 Martina Lopez Lanchares Tennessee 217 +1 73 +1 78 +6 66 -6

T8 Pimkwan Chookaew Iowa State 218 +2 73 +1 76 +4 69 -3

T8 Karisa Chul-Ak-Sorn Iowa State 218 +2 74 +2 78 +6 66 -6

T8 Keeley Marx Iowa State 218 +2 75 +3 75 +3 68 -4

T8 Anne-Sterre Den Dunnen Wake Forest 218 +2 77 +5 71 -1 70 -2

T8 Skyler May UC Davis 218 +2 76 +4 73 +1 69 -3

T8 Bohyun Park Texas 218 +2 74 +2 74 +2 70 -2

T14 Julia Misemer Arizona 219 +3 78 +6 71 -1 70 -2

T14 Cayetana Fernandez Texas A&M 219 +3 78 +6 75 +3 66 -6

T14 Vanessa Borovilos Texas A&M 219 +3 75 +3 72 E 72 E

T14 Lauren Timpf Purdue 219 +3 73 +1 76 +4 70 -2

18 Kyra Van Kan Tennessee 220 +4 78 +6 73 +1 69 -3

T19 Abigail Leighton UC Davis 221 +5 75 +3 73 +1 73 +1

T19 Kara Kaneshiro Colorado State [IND] 221 +5 76 +4 78 +6 67 -5

T19 Macy Pate Wake Forest 221 +5 72 E 72 E 77 +5

T19 Nichakorn Pinprayoon Iowa State 221 +5 77 +5 75 +3 69 -3

23 Angela Heo Texas 222 +6 76 +4 73 +1 73 +1

T24 Julia McLaughlin High Point [IND] 223 +7 77 +5 76 +4 70 -2

T24 Mira Berglund Campbell 223 +7 80 +8 74 +2 69 -3

T24 Nena Wongthanavimok Arizona 223 +7 75 +3 74 +2 74 +2

T24 Yvonne Chamness Texas State [IND] 223 +7 75 +3 78 +6 70 -2

T24 Lauren Kim Texas 223 +7 77 +5 75 +3 71 -1

T29 Kynadie Adams Texas A&M 225 +9 77 +5 74 +2 74 +2

T29 Natasha Kiel Purdue 225 +9 79 +7 73 +1 73 +1

T29 Carolina Melgrati Arizona 225 +9 76 +4 77 +5 72 E

T29 Charlotte Back Arizona 225 +9 76 +4 75 +3 74 +2

33 Sky Sudberry Texas A&M 226 +10 76 +4 78 +6 72 E

T34 Alicia Olsson Campbell 227 +11 79 +7 74 +2 74 +2

T34 Bailey Davis Tennessee 227 +11 76 +4 76 +4 75 +3

T36 Sofie Engesaeth Tennessee 228 +12 81 +9 73 +1 74 +2

T36 Posie Farrelly Florida Gulf Coast 228 +12 81 +9 76 +4 71 -1

T36 Jocelyn Bruch Purdue 228 +12 80 +8 75 +3 73 +1

T36 Louise Depadt Tarleton State 228 +12 77 +5 79 +7 72 E

T36 Vani Karimanal UC Davis 228 +12 78 +6 80 +8 70 -2

T41 Isabella Hahne Campbell 229 +13 77 +5 77 +5 75 +3

T41 Ryann Honea Abilene Christian [IND] 229 +13 76 +4 80 +8 73 +1

T41 Fanni Gronlund Campbell 229 +13 74 +2 78 +6 77 +5

T41 Yu Bai UC Davis 229 +13 78 +6 74 +2 77 +5

T45 Rebeca Fernandez Tarleton State 230 +14 76 +4 83 +11 71 -1

T45 Leonie Wulfers Florida Gulf Coast 230 +14 80 +8 80 +8 70 -2

T45 Amelie Alcantara Florida Gulf Coast 230 +14 81 +9 76 +4 73 +1

T48 Lauren Calderon UC Davis 231 +15 80 +8 76 +4 75 +3

T48 Manassanan Chotikabhukk Tennessee 231 +15 78 +6 81 +9 72 E

T48 Lou Deltombe Tarleton State 231 +15 79 +7 73 +1 79 +7
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T51 Sarah Lydic Wake Forest 232 +16 77 +5 78 +6 77 +5

T51 Alexandra Vidal Rivera Iowa State 232 +16 76 +4 80 +8 76 +4

T51 Chantal El Chaib Georgia [IND] 232 +16 74 +2 83 +11 75 +3

T54 Samantha Brown Purdue 233 +17 80 +8 77 +5 76 +4

T54 Darianys Guzman Tarleton State 233 +17 81 +9 79 +7 73 +1

56 Tristan Gabbard Texas A&M-C. Christi 234 +18 82 +10 79 +7 73 +1

57 Jade Potter Campbell 235 +19 81 +9 77 +5 77 +5

58 Lucia Ramirez Texas A&M-C. Christi 236 +20 81 +9 79 +7 76 +4

59 Islay Benoit Florida Gulf Coast 238 +22 79 +7 82 +10 77 +5

60 Elle Fox Tarleton State 242 +26 84 +12 81 +9 77 +5

61 Elsa Tornvall Texas A&M-C. Christi 243 +27 84 +12 81 +9 78 +6

T62 Klara Hurtova Texas Tech [IND] 247 +31 83 +11 83 +11 81 +9

T62 Samantha Gibbs Texas A&M-C. Christi 247 +31 83 +11 87 +15 77 +5

T64 Maria Cabanillas Arizona 159 N/A 80 +8 79 +7 0 N/A

T64 Lauren Nguyen Texas A&M 159 N/A 0 N/A 81 +9 78 +6

66 Lilas Pinthier Arizona 79 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 79 +7

67 Mia Nixon Texas A&M 83 N/A 83 +11 0 N/A 0 N/A

T68 Alisa Inprasit Texas 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T68 Elina Kuang UC Davis 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T68 Jasmine Kahler Purdue 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T68 Sophie Christopher Tennessee 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T68 Sky Sload Wake Forest 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T68 Carla Puente Fernandez Texas A&M-C. Christi 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T68 Taylah Ellems Campbell 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A

T68 Sydney Deal Florida Gulf Coast 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A 0 N/A
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